

ENGINEERS BID TABULATION							BIDDER	
2021 PAVING PROGRAM Project ##5-2021 Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12933 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8897 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@willscoengineer.com			GERKEN PAVNIG, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO	
Date: 03/08/2021 Revised: _____ Prepared By: Waterston Revised By: Clum 3-28-21		Bid Date 4/15/21 @ 10:00 AM						
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
COUNTY ROAD J								
County Road J, SR 576 to SR 15								
1	254	Pavement Planing, 1.5"	SY	20,583.0	1.75	\$36,020.25	1.25	\$25,728.75
2	254	Pavement Planing, 2"	SY	14,902.0	2.00	\$29,804.00	1.65	\$24,588.30
3	254	Pavement Planing, Full Depth Asphalt, 5" Maximum (AS DIRECTED)	SY	1,251.0	9.00	\$11,259.00	7.60	\$9,507.60
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (AS DIRECTED)	CY	174.0	185.00	\$32,190.00	175.00	\$30,450.00
5	407	Tack Coat	GAL	3,200.0	2.00	\$6,400.00	1.95	\$6,240.00
6	411	Aggregate Berm	CY	193.0	90.00	\$17,370.00	88.00	\$16,984.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Type 1 (448)	CY	745.0	175.00	\$130,375.00	160.00	\$119,200.00
8	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, (448) PG64-22	CY	1,491.0	175.00	\$260,925.00	156.00	\$232,596.00
9	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
10	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00
12	642	Pavement Stripping, Type 1	LS	1.0	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
COUNTY ROAD C								
County Road C, SR 576 to CR 12/C								
13	254	Pavement Planing, 1.5"	SY	20,695.0	1.75	\$36,216.25	1.25	\$25,868.75
14	254	Pavement Planing, Full Depth Asphalt, 5" Maximum (AS DIRECTED)	SY	1,897.0	9.00	\$17,073.00	7.25	\$13,753.25
15	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (AS DIRECTED)	CY	263.0	185.00	\$48,655.00	181.00	\$47,603.00
16	407	Tack Coat	GAL	1,863.0	2.00	\$3,726.00	1.95	\$3,632.85
17	411	Aggregate Berm	CY	110.0	90.00	\$9,900.00	120.00	\$13,200.00
18	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Type 1 (448) 0.50"	CY	287.0	185.00	\$53,095.00	175.00	\$50,225.00
19	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, (448) PG64-22	CY	863.0	180.00	\$155,340.00	162.00	\$139,806.00
20	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00
22	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,475.00	\$1,475.00
23	642	Pavement Stripping, Type 1	LS	1.0	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SPOT PAVE *Asphalt Prices for spot paving to include Tack Coat								
County Road Q & 13, US 20 to CR R, 1,847' x 19.50' x 1.50" and 9,347' x 6' x 1.25"								
24a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	383.00	180.00	\$68,940.00	190.00	\$72,770.00
24b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	600.00	\$600.00	370.00	\$370.00
24d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,280.00	\$1,280.00
County Road 2.50, CR A to CR C.60, 5,824' x 20' x 1.50" and 6,635' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
25a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	693.00	195.00	\$135,135.00	195.00	\$135,135.00
25b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00
25c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2,740.00	\$2,740.00	695.00	\$695.00
25d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
County Road 23.50, CR C to SR 34, 1,343' x 19.0' x 1.50" and 1,115' x 6.0' x 1.25" *Springfield TWP has a portion below also								
26a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	144.00	197.00	\$28,368.00	200.00	\$28,800.00
26b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	2,125.00	\$2,125.00
26c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	640.00	\$640.00	155.00	\$155.00
26d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	850.00	\$850.00
County Road 24, US 6 to CR C, 6,035' x 20.0' x 1.50" Surface and 4,837' x 20.0' x 0.50" Scratch								
27a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	75.00	195.00	\$14,625.00	180.00	\$13,500.00
27b	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	559.00	195.00	\$109,005.00	160.00	\$89,440.00
27c	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,875.00	\$2,875.00
27d	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2,480.00	\$2,480.00	575.00	\$575.00
27e	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	850.00	\$850.00
County Road P.50, SR 49 to CR 7, 4,496' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 16,021' x 6.0' x 1.25" and 1,753' x 20.0' x 0.50" Scratch								
28a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	54.00	190.00	\$10,260.00	187.00	\$10,098.00
28b	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	787.00	190.00	\$149,530.00	187.00	\$147,169.00
28c	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28d	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	3,220.00	\$3,220.00	805.00	\$805.00
28e	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,280.00	\$1,280.00
WILLIAMS COUNTY SUB TOTAL:						\$1,453,191.50	\$1,320,430.50	
CENTER TOWNSHIP WORK								
Camelot Subdivision - Sam Anna Drive, 750' x 20.0' x 1"								
29a	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type MED, including Tack	CY	56.00	250.00	\$14,000.00	240.00	\$13,440.00
29b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	700.00	\$700.00
29c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	285.00	\$285.00
29d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	570.00	\$570.00
CR F: 0.5 Mile West of SR 576 60' x 18' x 1.5"								
30a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	5.00	360.00	\$1,800.00	450.00	\$2,250.00
30b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,125.00	\$1,125.00
30c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$25.00
30d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	565.00	\$565.00
CR 10: 0.1 Mile North of CR F 40' x 18' x 1.5"								
31a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	3.33	360.00	\$1,198.80	600.00	\$1,998.00
31b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,125.00	\$1,125.00
31c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$25.00
31d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	565.00	\$565.00
CR E: 0.1 Mile East of CR 6 30' x 18' x 1.5"								
32a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	2.50	375.00	\$937.50	800.00	\$2,000.00
32b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,125.00	\$1,125.00
32c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$25.00
32d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	565.00	\$565.00
CENTER TOWNSHIP SUB TOTAL:						\$36,136.30	\$26,388.00	
SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP WORK * To be done with Williams County's CR 23.50 work								
TR 23.50 - TR B.50 to CR C, 2640' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 2,640' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
33a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	133.00	200.00	\$26,600.00	180.00	\$23,940.00
33b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,470.00	\$1,470.00
33c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	275.00	\$275.00
33d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	850.00	\$850.00
SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP SUB TOTAL:						\$31,400.00	\$26,535.00	
TOTAL ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES				\$1,672,800.58		TOTAL BASE BID		1,373,353.50